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RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
January 17,2008 and February 7,2008. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk 
Department as of 12:00 noon each Thursday. 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims 
for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review 
and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department 
FY08 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

&-$pL-- 
Larry G. Herrera 
City Clerk 

Prepared by: 
Kathy Garvin 

Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

JANUARY 17,2008 TO FEBRUARY 7,2008 
Page I of 2 

Agenda Date: February 12,2008 

Claimant Amount 

I Allstate Insurance Company, $ 12,000.63 1 
Su brogee for Gloria Harness 

Allstate Insurance Company, 1,375.21 
Subrogee for ~heresa ~ u t k e  

Anderson, Alfred 
Benjamin, Thelma 
Brown, William Clair 
Browning, Cornelius 
Castaneda, Carolina 
Cheng, Chiang Lang 
Cheng, Melanie 
Cheng, Yen Yang 

1,688.18 
828.55 

Amount Unknown 
351 .OO 

1,075.00 
50,000,000.00 
50,000,000.00 
50,000,000.00 

Cody, Kenyana 
Cofield, Vincent Lloyd 

Amount Unknown 
2,421.42 

Crews, Eddie and Eula 
Dennis, Nikia 
Dravnieks, llga 
Estate of Michael Hwa-Wei Cheng 
Farmers Insurance Company, 

Subrogee for Catherine Kim 
Feierstein. Beniamin 

Amount Unknown 
60.00 

1,350.00 
50,000,000.00 

7,059.09 

1.306.82 
Fields, Georgia 
Foster, Stephen 
Garcia. Kathv 

441.24 
Amount Unknown 

6.175.00 
GJ Property Services, Inc. 
Grieder, Curtis P. 
Handler, Frank 
Heard. Judv E. 

3,250.00 
281 .OO 

9,200.00 
Amount Unknown 

Humenik, Lois J. 
Ida, Wendy 

Amount Unknown 
522.00 

Isaac-McP herson, Nyoka 
Jackson, Marshae N. 
Jequinto, Carmel S. 
Jones, Keith 

I Knox, Benjamin 
I Kuchta, Debbie 
Lambert, Robert 
Mardesich, Jackie 

Amount Unknown 
2,496.00 

736.34 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

1,100.00 
1,034.56 
1,060.00 

Marqvis, Deven 
Mathis, Marquis 

Amount Unknown 
427.99 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

JANUARY 17,2008 TO FEBRUARY 7,2008 
Page 2 of 2 

Agenda Date: February 12,2008 

Claimant Amount 

Mayes, Daryle 
Metzger, Gene 
Navetta, Leonarda 
Panteja, Jorge 
Phelps, Melissa 
Phillips, Steve 
Quintero, Alfredo 
Rivas, Jose Alberto 
Rowell, Thom M. 
Sarantakis, Anthony M. 
Sipman, Mariel 
Stevens, Theresa 
Stiegler, John 

Amount Unknown 
41 9.95 

Amount Unknown 
472.73 

5,610.00 
10,000.00 

500,000.00 
3,353.25 

895.00 
320.00 
200.62 

Amount Unknown 
2,958.1 3 

Tamkanson, Moean 
Tubert, C. Phillip 
Warner, Jay A. 
Wilkinson, Donald Gergory 
Williams, James W. 
Williams, Lonnie 
Zajic, Richard J. 

Amount Unknown 
205.95 
51 0.00 

1890.00 
1,494.44 
2,937.05 
6,372.39 




