

### **CITY OF LONG BEACH**

**C-9** 

DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK

333 West Ocean Boulevard • Long Beach, California 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

February 12, 2008

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

#### RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 17, 2008 and February 7, 2008.

#### DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as of 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

#### FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY08 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

Prepared by: Kathy Garvin

**Attachment** 

## ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT JANUARY 17, 2008 TO FEBRUARY 7, 2008 Page 1 of 2

Agenda Date: February 12, 2008

Claimant	Amount
Alletete Ingurence Company	\$ 12,000.63
Allstate Insurance Company, Subrogee for Gloria Harness	φ 12,000.03
Allstate Insurance Company,	1,375.21
Subrogee for Theresa Lutke	1,070.21
Anderson, Alfred	1,688.18
Benjamin, Thelma	828.55
Brown, William Clair	Amount Unknown
Browning, Cornelius	351.00
Castaneda, Carolina	1,075.00
Cheng, Chiang Lang	50,000,000.00
Cheng, Melanie	50,000,000.00
	50,000,000.00
Cheng, Yen Yang	Amount Unknown
Cody, Kenyana	
Cofield, Vincent Lloyd Crews, Eddie and Eula	2,421.42 Amount Unknown
	60.00
Dennis, Nikia	
Dravnieks, Ilga	1,350.00
Estate of Michael Hwa-Wei Cheng	50,000,000.00
Farmers Insurance Company,	7,059.09
Subrogee for Catherine Kim	4 000 00
Feierstein, Benjamin	1,306.82
Fields, Georgia	441.24
Foster, Stephen	Amount Unknown
Garcia, Kathy	6,175.00
GJ Property Services, Inc.	3,250.00
Grieder, Curtis P.	281.00
Handler, Frank	9,200.00
Heard, Judy E.	Amount Unknown
Humenik, Lois J.	Amount Unknown
Ida, Wendy	522.00
Isaac-McPherson, Nyoka	Amount Unknown
Jackson, Marshae N.	2,496.00
Jequinto, Carmel S.	736.34
Jones, Keith	Amount Unknown
Knox, Benjamin	Amount Unknown
Kuchta, Debbie	1,100.00
Lambert, Robert	1,034.56
Mardesich, Jackie	1,060.00
Marqvis, Deven	Amount Unknown
Mathis, Marquis	427.99

# ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT JANUARY 17, 2008 TO FEBRUARY 7, 2008 Page 2 of 2

Agenda Date: February 12, 2008

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Mayes, Daryle	Amount Unknown
Metzger, Gene	419.95
Navetta, Leonarda	Amount Unknown
Panteja, Jorge	472.73
Phelps, Melissa	5,610.00
Phillips, Steve	10,000.00
Quintero, Alfredo	500,000.00
Rivas, Jose Alberto	3,353.25
Rowell, Thom M.	895.00
Sarantakis, Anthony M.	320.00
Sipman, Mariel	200.62
Stevens, Theresa	Amount Unknown
Stiegler, John	2,958.13
Tamkanson, Moean	Amount Unknown
Tubert, C. Phillip	205.95
Warner, Jay A.	510.00
Wilkinson, Donald Gergory	1890.00
Williams, James W.	1,494.44
Williams, Lonnie	2,937.05
Zajic, Richard J.	6,372.39